Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 The resistors are 100% performed
by automatic optical inspection
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for an AA0402 chip
resistor, value 100 KΩ  with ±1%
tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape reel is:
AA0402FR-07100KL
NOTE
1. All our R-Chip products are RoHS
compliant and Halogen free. "LFP" of the
internal 2D reel label states "Lead-Free
Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol can be printed.
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance coding
rule
Example
XRXX
(1 to  9.76 Ω)
1R = 1 Ω
1R5 = 1.5 Ω
9R76 = 9.76 Ω
XXRX
(10 to 97.6 Ω)
10R = 10 Ω
97R6 = 97.6 Ω
XXXR
(100 to 976 Ω)
100R = 100 Ω
976R = 976 Ω
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KΩ)
1K = 1,000 Ω
9K76 = 9760 Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76= 9,760,000 Ω
XXMX
(10 MΩ)
10M = 10,000,000 Ω
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
AA   XXXX   X   X   X   XX   XXXX   L
                (1)          (2)   (3)   (4)     (5)          (6)         (7)
(1) SIZE
0201 / 0402 / 0603 / 0805 / 1206 / 1210 / 1218 / 2010 / 2512
(2) TOLERANCE
D =±0.5%
 F  = ±1%
 J  = ±5% (for Jumper ordering, use code of J)
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper/PE taping reel
K = Embossed taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
– = Base on spec
(5) TAPING REEL
07 = 7 inch dia. Reel  13 = 13 inch dia. Reel
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
1Ω to 10 MΩ
There are 2~4 digits indicated the resistance value. Letter R/K/M is decimal point, no
need to mention the last zero after R/K/M, e.g.1K2, not 1K20.
(7) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L is the system default code for ordering only. (Note)
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Dec. 08 2015  V.3
Product specification
3
10
SERIES AA 0201 to 2512
MMAARRKKIINNGG
AA0201 / AA0402